
#1 Men's & Women's 3000 Meters
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 SCHIMMELPENNINCK, Sacha 18 Runners Edge Trac U20 8:59.30 4(1)

32.20 (32.20) 1:08.80 (1:41.00) 1:12.10 (2:53.10) 1:13.80 (4:06.80) 1:13.10 (5:19.90) 1:14.60 (6:34.50)

1:16.40 (7:50.80)

2 UNGER, Erik 15 Unattached Ontario U16 9:09.90 4(2)
32.00 (32.00) 1:08.80 (1:40.80) 1:12.20 (2:52.90) 1:13.80 (4:06.70) 1:14.10 (5:20.80) 1:17.70 (6:38.40)

1:19.00 (7:57.40)

3 WEBB, Tynan 17 South Simcoe DuffeU18 9:14.96 3(1)
35.49 (35.49) 1:14.37 (1:49.85) 1:13.17 (3:03.01) 1:13.41 (4:16.42) 1:15.43 (5:31.84) 1:15.17 (6:47.01)

1:15.53 (8:02.54)

4 LEHTO, Jack 16 Burlington Track & U18 9:16.10 4(3)
32.70 (32.70) 1:09.00 (1:41.60) 1:12.30 (2:53.90) 1:14.50 (4:08.30) 1:16.30 (5:24.50) 1:18.00 (6:42.40)

1:19.40 (8:01.80)

5 FARRUGGIA, Giancarlo 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 9:21.09 3(2)
35.20 (35.20) 1:15.21 (1:50.40) 1:14.19 (3:04.59) 1:15.85 (4:20.44) 1:17.62 (5:38.05) 1:16.64 (6:54.69)

1:15.64 (8:10.32)

6 RULE, David 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 9:26.82 3(3)
35.37 (35.37) 1:15.37 (1:50.73) 1:15.58 (3:06.30) 1:16.00 (4:22.30) 1:17.26 (5:39.56) 1:16.27 (6:55.82)

1:16.36 (8:12.17)

7 REIMER, Nick 19 Runners Edge Trac U20 9:36.50 4(4)
33.10 (33.10) 1:11.50 (1:44.50) 1:15.20 (2:59.70) 1:16.40 (4:16.10) 1:17.90 (5:34.00) 1:19.80 (6:53.70)

1:21.90 (8:15.50)

8 KLEINSMITH, Adam 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 9:43.27 3(4)
36.12 (36.12) 1:15.33 (1:51.44) 1:17.38 (3:08.82) 1:18.85 (4:27.66) 1:21.07 (5:48.73) 1:20.42 (7:09.14)

1:20.50 (8:29.63)

9 AZIZ, Abubaker 20 Phoenix Athletics A 20+ 9:47.48 3(5)
35.47 (35.47) 1:15.25 (1:50.71) 1:13.90 (3:04.60) 1:16.99 (4:21.59) 1:21.47 (5:43.05) 1:25.47 (7:08.51)

1:21.68 (8:30.19)

10 ANDERSEN, Stephen 24 Unattached Ontario 20+ 9:49.33 3(6)
36.33 (36.33) 1:16.55 (1:52.87) 1:18.82 (3:11.69) 1:19.18 (4:30.87) 1:19.73 (5:50.59) 1:20.30 (7:10.88)

1:20.21 (8:31.09)

11 MCGILL, Robert 44 Dundas Valley Trac 20+ 9:50.09 2(1)
35.78 (35.78) 1:18.23 (1:54.01) 1:20.78 (3:14.78) 1:20.82 (4:35.60) 1:24.38 (5:59.98) 1:22.12 (7:22.10)

1:18.52 (8:40.61)

12 AZIZ, Abdullah 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 9:59.22 2(2)

13 YUAN, Kevin 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 10:01.53 2(3)
36.51 (36.51) 1:17.69 (1:54.20) 1:19.36 (3:13.56) 1:21.33 (4:34.89) 1:22.43 (5:57.31) 1:24.33 (7:21.63)

1:25.61 (8:47.24)

14 KLEINSMITH, Matthew 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:05.20 1(1)
34.30 (34.30) 1:20.10 (1:54.30) 1:21.80 (3:16.10) 1:23.50 (4:39.60) 1:23.80 (6:03.30) 1:22.30 (7:25.60)

1:22.40 (8:47.90)

15 COLES, Riley 17 Runners Edge Trac U18 10:07.90 4(5)
33.40 (33.40) 1:14.20 (1:47.50) 1:19.70 (3:07.20) 1:20.00 (4:27.10) 1:23.10 (5:50.20) 1:27.00 (7:17.10)

1:28.30 (8:45.40)

16 ABDULLAHI, Abdullahi 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 10:15.03 2(4)
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#1 Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
10:00 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)

33.95 (33.95) 1:18.85 (1:52.80) 1:20.75 (3:13.54) 1:20.75 (4:34.29) 1:26.43 (6:00.71) 1:29.51 (7:30.22)

1:28.81 (8:59.03)

17 MUNNINGS, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:15.24 2(5)
34.52 (34.52) 1:16.68 (1:51.20) 1:19.13 (3:10.33) 1:24.30 (4:34.62) 1:26.39 (6:01.01) 1:29.69 (7:30.70)

1:28.86 (8:59.56)

18 TONNIES, Sammy 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:44.10 1(2)
36.40 (36.40) 1:22.10 (1:58.40) 1:26.20 (3:24.50) 1:27.20 (4:51.60) 1:28.90 (6:20.40) 1:30.90 (7:51.30)

1:30.60 (9:21.90)

19 VAN HOOYDONK, Julian 13 Unattached Ontario U14 10:54.30 1(3)
37.80 (37.80) 1:24.70 (2:02.50) 1:24.20 (3:26.60) 3:00.40 (6:26.90) 1:29.00 (7:55.80) 1:30.30 (9:26.10)

20 CAMPBELL, Robbie 15 Kitchener Waterloo U16 11:46.70 1(4)
35.50 (35.50) 1:23.60 (1:59.00) 1:27.80 (3:26.80) 1:32.00 (4:58.70) 1:38.50 (6:37.10) 1:41.40 (8:18.50)

1:45.20 (10:03.70)

21 BRESOLIN, Robin 17 Windsor Legion T.F U18 11:53.10 1(5)
38.60 (38.60) 1:28.40 (2:07.00) 3:13.60 (5:20.50) 1:39.80 (7:00.30) 1:39.50 (8:39.70) 1:40.70 (10:20.40)

22 QUEVILLON, Pierre 51 Unattached Ontario 20+ 12:43.40 1(6)
49.60 (49.60) 1:41.50 (2:31.10) 1:44.00 (4:15.00) 1:39.30 (5:54.30) 1:41.40 (7:35.70) 1:45.20 (9:20.80)

1:44.40 (11:05.20)

23 BLAU, Steven 37 University of Toront 20+ 13:14.50 1(7)
47.30 (47.30) 1:42.30 (2:29.50) 1:44.20 (4:13.60) 1:46.00 (5:59.50) 1:48.30 (7:47.80) 1:48.90 (9:36.70)

1:50.00 (11:26.70)

WILSON, Rocharn 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 DNF 4

MANU, Matthew 16 Phoenix Athletics A U18 DNF 2

KONG, Ben 44 JAMCAN Internatio 20+ DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 KLEINSMITH, Matthew 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:05.20
34.30 (34.30) 1:20.10 (1:54.30) 1:21.80 (3:16.10) 1:23.50 (4:39.60) 1:23.80 (6:03.30) 1:22.30 (7:25.60)

1:22.40 (8:47.90)

2 TONNIES, Sammy 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:44.10
36.40 (36.40) 1:22.10 (1:58.40) 1:26.20 (3:24.50) 1:27.20 (4:51.60) 1:28.90 (6:20.40) 1:30.90 (7:51.30)

1:30.60 (9:21.90)

3 VAN HOOYDONK, Julian 13 Unattached Ontario U14 10:54.30
37.80 (37.80) 1:24.70 (2:02.50) 1:24.20 (3:26.60) 3:00.40 (6:26.90) 1:29.00 (7:55.80) 1:30.30 (9:26.10)

4 CAMPBELL, Robbie 15 Kitchener Waterloo U16 11:46.70
35.50 (35.50) 1:23.60 (1:59.00) 1:27.80 (3:26.80) 1:32.00 (4:58.70) 1:38.50 (6:37.10) 1:41.40 (8:18.50)

1:45.20 (10:03.70)

5 BRESOLIN, Robin 17 Windsor Legion T.F U18 11:53.10
38.60 (38.60) 1:28.40 (2:07.00) 3:13.60 (5:20.50) 1:39.80 (7:00.30) 1:39.50 (8:39.70) 1:40.70 (10:20.40)

6 QUEVILLON, Pierre 51 Unattached Ontario 20+ 12:43.40
49.60 (49.60) 1:41.50 (2:31.10) 1:44.00 (4:15.00) 1:39.30 (5:54.30) 1:41.40 (7:35.70) 1:45.20 (9:20.80)

1:44.40 (11:05.20)

7 BLAU, Steven 37 University of Toront 20+ 13:14.50
47.30 (47.30) 1:42.30 (2:29.50) 1:44.20 (4:13.60) 1:46.00 (5:59.50) 1:48.30 (7:47.80) 1:48.90 (9:36.70)
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#1 Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 2 of 4

1 MCGILL, Robert 44 Dundas Valley Trac 20+ 9:50.09
35.78 (35.78) 1:18.23 (1:54.01) 1:20.78 (3:14.78) 1:20.82 (4:35.60) 1:24.38 (5:59.98) 1:22.12 (7:22.10)

1:18.52 (8:40.61)

2 AZIZ, Abdullah 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 9:59.22

3 YUAN, Kevin 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 10:01.53
36.51 (36.51) 1:17.69 (1:54.20) 1:19.36 (3:13.56) 1:21.33 (4:34.89) 1:22.43 (5:57.31) 1:24.33 (7:21.63)

1:25.61 (8:47.24)

4 ABDULLAHI, Abdullahi 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 10:15.03
33.95 (33.95) 1:18.85 (1:52.80) 1:20.75 (3:13.54) 1:20.75 (4:34.29) 1:26.43 (6:00.71) 1:29.51 (7:30.22)

1:28.81 (8:59.03)

5 MUNNINGS, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 10:15.24
34.52 (34.52) 1:16.68 (1:51.20) 1:19.13 (3:10.33) 1:24.30 (4:34.62) 1:26.39 (6:01.01) 1:29.69 (7:30.70)

1:28.86 (8:59.56)

MANU, Matthew 16 Phoenix Athletics A U18 DNF

Section 3 of 4

1 WEBB, Tynan 17 South Simcoe DuffeU18 9:14.96
35.49 (35.49) 1:14.37 (1:49.85) 1:13.17 (3:03.01) 1:13.41 (4:16.42) 1:15.43 (5:31.84) 1:15.17 (6:47.01)

1:15.53 (8:02.54)

2 FARRUGGIA, Giancarlo 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 9:21.09
35.20 (35.20) 1:15.21 (1:50.40) 1:14.19 (3:04.59) 1:15.85 (4:20.44) 1:17.62 (5:38.05) 1:16.64 (6:54.69)

1:15.64 (8:10.32)

3 RULE, David 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 9:26.82
35.37 (35.37) 1:15.37 (1:50.73) 1:15.58 (3:06.30) 1:16.00 (4:22.30) 1:17.26 (5:39.56) 1:16.27 (6:55.82)

1:16.36 (8:12.17)

4 KLEINSMITH, Adam 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 9:43.27
36.12 (36.12) 1:15.33 (1:51.44) 1:17.38 (3:08.82) 1:18.85 (4:27.66) 1:21.07 (5:48.73) 1:20.42 (7:09.14)

1:20.50 (8:29.63)

5 AZIZ, Abubaker 20 Phoenix Athletics A 20+ 9:47.48
35.47 (35.47) 1:15.25 (1:50.71) 1:13.90 (3:04.60) 1:16.99 (4:21.59) 1:21.47 (5:43.05) 1:25.47 (7:08.51)

1:21.68 (8:30.19)

6 ANDERSEN, Stephen 24 Unattached Ontario 20+ 9:49.33
36.33 (36.33) 1:16.55 (1:52.87) 1:18.82 (3:11.69) 1:19.18 (4:30.87) 1:19.73 (5:50.59) 1:20.30 (7:10.88)

1:20.21 (8:31.09)

Section 4 of 4

1 SCHIMMELPENNINCK, Sacha 18 Runners Edge Trac U20 8:59.30
32.20 (32.20) 1:08.80 (1:41.00) 1:12.10 (2:53.10) 1:13.80 (4:06.80) 1:13.10 (5:19.90) 1:14.60 (6:34.50)

1:16.40 (7:50.80)

2 UNGER, Erik 15 Unattached Ontario U16 9:09.90
32.00 (32.00) 1:08.80 (1:40.80) 1:12.20 (2:52.90) 1:13.80 (4:06.70) 1:14.10 (5:20.80) 1:17.70 (6:38.40)

1:19.00 (7:57.40)

3 LEHTO, Jack 16 Burlington Track & U18 9:16.10
32.70 (32.70) 1:09.00 (1:41.60) 1:12.30 (2:53.90) 1:14.50 (4:08.30) 1:16.30 (5:24.50) 1:18.00 (6:42.40)

1:19.40 (8:01.80)

4 REIMER, Nick 19 Runners Edge Trac U20 9:36.50
33.10 (33.10) 1:11.50 (1:44.50) 1:15.20 (2:59.70) 1:16.40 (4:16.10) 1:17.90 (5:34.00) 1:19.80 (6:53.70)
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#1 Men's & Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

33.40 (33.40) 1:14.20 (1:47.50) 1:19.70 (3:07.20) 1:20.00 (4:27.10) 1:23.10 (5:50.20) 1:27.00 (7:17.10)

1:28.30 (8:45.40)

WILSON, Rocharn 19 Phoenix Athletics A U20 DNF

#2 Men's & Women's 2000 Meters
11:00 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 KELLER, Benjamin 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 6:14.16

1:12.39 (1:12.39) 1:20.17 (2:32.55) 1:17.61 (3:50.15) 1:15.19 (5:05.34)

2 BRECKELS, Fenway 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 6:49.33
1:12.56 (1:12.56) 1:21.88 (2:34.43) 1:25.98 (4:00.41)

3 VANDENBRINK, Seth 14 Unattached Ontario U16 7:25.13
1:16.83 (1:16.83) 1:27.20 (2:44.03) 1:34.26 (4:18.28) 1:36.57 (5:54.85)

4 BARRIE, Cooper 14 Gemini Racers U16 7:25.53
1:15.48 (1:15.48) 1:29.42 (2:44.90) 1:33.75 (4:18.65) 1:36.39 (5:55.03)

5 SNYDER, Nicholas 14 Unattached Ontario U16 8:32.66
1:16.27 (1:16.27) 1:37.43 (2:53.70) 1:52.82 (4:46.51) 1:51.65 (6:38.16)

VANHOOYDONK, Eden 15 Unattached Ontario U16 DNS

#3 Women's 100 Meters
11:15 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 COATES-CAMERON, Kiana 15 Maximus PerformanU16 13.38 13.375  (–3.7) 4(1)

2 LUKE, Amber 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 13.38 13.379  (–3.7) 4(2)

3 FOX-CHARLES, Jayda 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 13.63  (–3.7) 4(3)

4 HALL, Kennedy 15 Athletics Niagara U16 14.08  (–4.5) 3(1)

5 RADFORD, Rosie 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 14.39  (–3.0) 1(1)

6 RANDS, Carylie 13 Saugeen Track & Fi U14 14.47  (–1.4) 2(1)

7 MASSOOM, Victoria 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 14.60  (–4.5) 3(2)

8 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 15.01  (–1.4) 2(2)

9 VANZANTEN, Annemiek 14 Unattached Ontario U16 15.79  (–4.5) 3(3)

10 MCKNIGHT, Ava 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 16.04 16.034  (–1.4) 2(3)

11 REGALA, Josee 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U12 16.04 16.038  (–3.0) 1(2)

12 GAGNON, Emma 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 16.38  (–4.5) 3(4)

13 ORR, Leah 11 Thorold Elite Track U12 16.65  (–1.4) 2(4)

14 THOMAS, Emma 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 16.70  (–3.0) 1(3)

15 SIKKEMA, Mattea 14 Unattached Ontario U16 17.20  (–3.7) 4(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (–3.0)

1 RADFORD, Rosie 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 14.39

2 REGALA, Josee 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U12 16.04 16.038

3 THOMAS, Emma 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 16.70

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 RANDS, Carylie 13 Saugeen Track & Fi U14 14.47
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#3 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
2 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite Track U14 15.01

3 MCKNIGHT, Ava 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 16.04 16.034

4 ORR, Leah 11 Thorold Elite Track U12 16.65

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–4.5)

1 HALL, Kennedy 15 Athletics Niagara U16 14.08

2 MASSOOM, Victoria 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 14.60

3 VANZANTEN, Annemiek 14 Unattached Ontario U16 15.79

4 GAGNON, Emma 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 16.38

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–3.7)

1 COATES-CAMERON, Kiana 15 Maximus PerformanU16 13.38 13.375

2 LUKE, Amber 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 13.38 13.379

3 FOX-CHARLES, Jayda 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 13.63

4 SIKKEMA, Mattea 14 Unattached Ontario U16 17.20

#4 Men's 100 Meters
11:27 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 FORREST, Chris 22 Etobicoke Track & 20+ 11.86  (–4.9) 5(1)

2 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite Track U18 11.96  (–4.9) 5(2)

3 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock Legion U18 12.08  (–0.8) 4(1)

4 LONGO, Nicholas 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 12.18  (–1.3) 3(1)

5 FRIESEN, Jason 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 12.19  (–4.9) 5(3)

6 SOPPITT, Isaac 15 Athletics Niagara U16 12.25  (–1.3) 3(2)

7 KOWCUN, Nathan 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 12.33  (–0.8) 4(2)

8 BELANGER, Arthur 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 12.48  (–1.3) 3(3)

9 REID KEOSAVANH, Tre 15 Kitchener Waterloo U16 12.51  (–0.8) 4(3)

10 BROUWER, Braeden 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 12.91  (+0.0) 2(1)

11 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 12.96  (–3.4) 1(1)

12 CHEN, Nelson 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 12.97  (–4.9) 5(4)

13 DOUMA, Jesse 14 Unattached Ontario U16 12.99  (–1.3) 3(4)

14 JYRKAMA, Isaac 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 13.13  (–0.8) 4(4)

15 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 13.19  (+0.0) 2(2)

16 FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 13.32  (–3.4) 1(2)

17 RADTKE-HARRIS, Luca 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 13.42  (+0.0) 2(3)

18 DWYER, Mikhail 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 13.55  (+0.0) 2(4)

CAUGHY, Ryan 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 5 Wind:  (–3.4)

1 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 12.96

2 FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 13.32

CAUGHY, Ryan 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 DNS

Section 2 of 5 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BROUWER, Braeden 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 12.91

2 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 13.19

3 RADTKE-HARRIS, Luca 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 13.42
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#4 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
4 DWYER, Mikhail 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 13.55

Section 3 of 5 Wind:  (–1.3)

1 LONGO, Nicholas 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 12.18

2 SOPPITT, Isaac 15 Athletics Niagara U16 12.25

3 BELANGER, Arthur 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 12.48

4 DOUMA, Jesse 14 Unattached Ontario U16 12.99

Section 4 of 5 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock Legion U18 12.08

2 KOWCUN, Nathan 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 12.33

3 REID KEOSAVANH, Tre 15 Kitchener Waterloo U16 12.51

4 JYRKAMA, Isaac 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 13.13

Section 5 of 5 Wind:  (–4.9)

1 FORREST, Chris 22 Etobicoke Track & 20+ 11.86

2 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite Track U18 11.96

3 FRIESEN, Jason 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 12.19

4 CHEN, Nelson 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 12.97

#5 Women's 300 Meters
11:45 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 FONTENELLE, Sophia 13 Etobicoke Track U14 43.50 3(1)

2 MALCOLM, Arianna 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 43.80 3(2)

3 THOMAS, Lauren 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 44.70 3(3)

4 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques Internati U16 45.10 3(4)

5 RINELLA, Ava 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 46.38 2(1)

6 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 47.68 2(2)

7 YBEMA, Kate 15 Unattached Ontario U16 48.60 1(1)

8 BRUINSMA, Olivia 13 Athletics Niagara U14 49.99 1(2)

9 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 52.11 2(3)

10 VANZANTEN, Annemiek 14 Unattached Ontario U16 52.75 1(3)

SIKKEMA, Mattea 14 Unattached Ontario U16 DNS 1

BENNER, Cali 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 YBEMA, Kate 15 Unattached Ontario U16 48.60

2 BRUINSMA, Olivia 13 Athletics Niagara U14 49.99

3 VANZANTEN, Annemiek 14 Unattached Ontario U16 52.75

SIKKEMA, Mattea 14 Unattached Ontario U16 DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 RINELLA, Ava 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 46.38

2 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 47.68

3 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 52.11

BENNER, Cali 14 Etobicoke Track & U16 DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 FONTENELLE, Sophia 13 Etobicoke Track U14 43.50
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#5 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
2 MALCOLM, Arianna 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 43.80

3 THOMAS, Lauren 14 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 44.70

4 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques Internati U16 45.10

#6 Men's 300 Meters
11:57 AM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
1 DOUMA, Jesse 14 Unattached Ontario U16 45.28

2 HUQ, Yousuf 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 53.20

3 BLAKE, Evan 11 Thorold Elite Track U12 54.85

4 BRODEUR, Kennedy 10 Thorold Elite Track U12 1:02.25

NAIR, Shayden 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 DNS

#7 Women's 400 Meters
12:00 PM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 GOVEIA, Isabella 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:00.10 2(1)

2 DI MARINO, Sophia 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 1:01.07 2(2)

3 DELIMA, Jaden 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 1:02.10 2(3)

4 JOSEPH, Makenzie 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 1:04.05 1(1)

5 COLETTA, Sierra 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:05.37 1(2)

6 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:05.38 1(3)

7 LUKE, Amber 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:05.44 2(4)

8 WATSON, Avary 15 Athletics Niagara U16 1:08.86 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 JOSEPH, Makenzie 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 1:04.05

2 COLETTA, Sierra 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:05.37

3 VANGAALEN, Imani 16 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:05.38

4 WATSON, Avary 15 Athletics Niagara U16 1:08.86

Section 2 of 2

1 GOVEIA, Isabella 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:00.10

2 DI MARINO, Sophia 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 1:01.07

3 DELIMA, Jaden 18 Niagara Olympic Cl U20 1:02.10

4 LUKE, Amber 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 1:05.44

#8 Men's 400 Meters
12:08 PM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 SIEMENS, Isaak 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 51.90 51.899 5(1)

2 LUKE, Jayden 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 51.90 51.900 5(2)

3 RICHARDS, Matthew 1 Phoenix Athletics A U12 52.77 1(1)

4 PRATO, Zavio 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 52.98 4(1)

5 CAUGHY, Ryan 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 53.08 5(3)

6 WILLIAMS, Janal 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 54.93 4(2)

7 GRANT, Markus 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 55.75 5(4)
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#8 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
12:08 PM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
8 VAN DYKE, Drew 17 Unattached Ontario U18 56.62 4(3)

9 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 57.27 3(1)

10 JYRKAMA, Isaac 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 58.10 3(2)

11 STECHEY, Joseph 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 58.19 2(1)

12 LEBLANC, Sonny 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 59.62 3(3)

13 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 59.68 2(2)

14 CHEN, Nelson 1 Kitchener Waterloo U12 1:00.57 1(2)

15 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:00.85 2(3)

16 VELDHUIZEN, Tyson 16 Unattached Ontario U18 1:01.05 4(4)

17 DAMPIER, Adam 14 Burlington Track & U16 1:02.93 1(3)

18 GASPICH, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 1:03.04 3(4)

19 MILLWARD, Steven 65 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:05.70 1(4)

20 MACKETT, Mike 29 Gemini Racers 20+ 1:06.10 2(4)

HERNANDEZ, Amari 16 Maximus PerformanU18 DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 5

1 RICHARDS, Matthew 1 Phoenix Athletics A U12 52.77

2 CHEN, Nelson 1 Kitchener Waterloo U12 1:00.57

3 DAMPIER, Adam 14 Burlington Track & U16 1:02.93

4 MILLWARD, Steven 65 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 1:05.70

Section 2 of 5

1 STECHEY, Joseph 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 58.19

2 MCGRATH, Jonathan 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 59.68

3 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 1:00.85

4 MACKETT, Mike 29 Gemini Racers 20+ 1:06.10

Section 3 of 5

1 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 57.27

2 JYRKAMA, Isaac 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 58.10

3 LEBLANC, Sonny 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 59.62

4 GASPICH, Owen 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 1:03.04

Section 4 of 5

1 PRATO, Zavio 15 Niagara Olympic Cl U16 52.98

2 WILLIAMS, Janal 16 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 54.93

3 VAN DYKE, Drew 17 Unattached Ontario U18 56.62

4 VELDHUIZEN, Tyson 16 Unattached Ontario U18 1:01.05

Section 5 of 5

1 SIEMENS, Isaak 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 51.90 51.899

2 LUKE, Jayden 16 Etobicoke Track & U18 51.90 51.900

3 CAUGHY, Ryan 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 53.08

4 GRANT, Markus 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 55.75

HERNANDEZ, Amari 16 Maximus PerformanU18 DNS
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#9 Women's 800 Meters
12:30 PM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 THOMAS, Chloe 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 2:15.64 6(1)

1:04.35 (1:04.35)

2 ETEZADI, Kristina 14 Athletics Niagara U16 2:19.73 6(2)
1:06.56 (1:06.56)

3 RANDS, Claire 15 Saugeen Track & Fi U16 2:21.41 6(3)
1:06.23 (1:06.23)

4 RUGGERI, Gabriella 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 2:22.86 5(1)
1:06.53 (1:06.53)

5 KELLER, Florina 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:26.62 5(2)
1:12.08 (1:12.08)

6 PRATT, Kaley 12 Unattached Ontario U14 2:27.04 5(3)
1:11.26 (1:11.26)

7 ELLIS, Katelyn 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:27.58 5(4)
1:12.50 (1:12.50)

8 BAGGS, Amy 17 Athletics Niagara U18 2:29.30 6(4)
1:08.47 (1:08.47)

9 GORDON, Erika 13 Hamilton Olympic C U14 2:32.39 4(1)
1:15.71 (1:15.71)

10 TREMEER, Julia 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:32.86 4(2)
1:16.46 (1:16.46)

11 QUINN, Zoe 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:33.76 4(3)
1:15.97 (1:15.97)

12 YBEMA, Kate 15 Unattached Ontario U16 2:37.77 4(4)
1:16.79 (1:16.79)

13 QUINN, Thea 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:44.16 3(1)
1:20.36 (1:20.36)

14 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 2:44.62 3(2)
1:20.45 (1:20.45)

15 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 2:45.19 2(1)
1:21.90 (1:21.90)

16 KREMBLE, Leah 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U12 2:48.92 2(2)
1:23.54 (1:23.54)

17 GOVEIA, Talia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:53.19 2(3)
1:25.16 (1:25.16)

18 STARES, Lydia 17 Unattached Ontario U18 2:55.11 3(3)
1:19.93 (1:19.93)

19 MORAN, Annalia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3:09.97 1(1)

20 SWINSON, Shannon 20 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 3:12.53 1(2)

21 COTTEE, Paige 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3:20.21 1(3)

SELKIRK, Robin 17 Unattached Ontario U18 DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 MORAN, Annalia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3:09.97
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#9 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note
2 SWINSON, Shannon 20 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 3:12.53

3 COTTEE, Paige 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 3:20.21

Section 2 of 6

1 GALLANT, Layla 13 Thorold Elite Track U14 2:45.19
1:21.90 (1:21.90)

2 KREMBLE, Leah 11 Niagara Olympic Cl U12 2:48.92
1:23.54 (1:23.54)

3 GOVEIA, Talia 12 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:53.19
1:25.16 (1:25.16)

Section 3 of 6

1 QUINN, Thea 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:44.16
1:20.36 (1:20.36)

2 WATTS, Portia 14 Thorold Elite Track U16 2:44.62
1:20.45 (1:20.45)

3 STARES, Lydia 17 Unattached Ontario U18 2:55.11
1:19.93 (1:19.93)

SELKIRK, Robin 17 Unattached Ontario U18 DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 GORDON, Erika 13 Hamilton Olympic C U14 2:32.39
1:15.71 (1:15.71)

2 TREMEER, Julia 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:32.86
1:16.46 (1:16.46)

3 QUINN, Zoe 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:33.76
1:15.97 (1:15.97)

4 YBEMA, Kate 15 Unattached Ontario U16 2:37.77
1:16.79 (1:16.79)

Section 5 of 6

1 RUGGERI, Gabriella 13 Etobicoke Track & U14 2:22.86
1:06.53 (1:06.53)

2 KELLER, Florina 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:26.62
1:12.08 (1:12.08)

3 PRATT, Kaley 12 Unattached Ontario U14 2:27.04
1:11.26 (1:11.26)

4 ELLIS, Katelyn 15 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:27.58
1:12.50 (1:12.50)

Section 6 of 6

1 THOMAS, Chloe 17 Hamilton Olympic C U18 2:15.64
1:04.35 (1:04.35)

2 ETEZADI, Kristina 14 Athletics Niagara U16 2:19.73
1:06.56 (1:06.56)

3 RANDS, Claire 15 Saugeen Track & Fi U16 2:21.41
1:06.23 (1:06.23)

4 BAGGS, Amy 17 Athletics Niagara U18 2:29.30
1:08.47 (1:08.47)
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#10 Men's 800 Meters
12:54 PM:
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note H(Pl)
1 CAMPBELL, Eric 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:56.02 6(1)

57.65 (57.65)

2 FERRI, Dylan 16 Burlington Track & U18 1:59.19 6(2)
58.65 (58.65)

3 LINKERT, Dennis 19 Hamilton Olympic C U20 2:04.07 5(1)
1:01.04 (1:01.04)

4 STONE, Gavin 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 2:05.97 5(2)
1:01.58 (1:01.58)

5 PELLETIER, Connor 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 2:08.40 5(3)
1:02.67 (1:02.67)

6 WELLS, Bill 46 University of Toront 20+ 2:10.61 5(4)
1:03.89 (1:03.89)

7 KONKLE, Owen 21 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 2:11.12 3(1)
1:04.53 (1:04.53)

8 PARKES, Owen 15 Burlington Track & U16 2:11.13 3(2)
1:03.93 (1:03.93)

9 LEDGER, Cohen 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:14.70 4(1)
1:05.68 (1:05.68)

10 FUENTES, Jose 56 Dundas Valley Trac 20+ 2:19.59 4(2)
1:08.76 (1:08.76)

11 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 2:24.49 2(1)
1:10.83 (1:10.83)

12 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 2:28.22 4(3)
1:12.85 (1:12.85)

13 MACKETT, Mike 29 Gemini Racers 20+ 2:28.30 2(2)
1:12.10 (1:12.10)

14 TOMORI, Graham 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:35.04 1(1)
1:10.01 (1:10.01)

15 VAN HOOYDONK, Julian 13 Unattached Ontario U14 2:36.75 3(3)
1:10.26 (1:10.26)

16 CROWE, Oliver 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:39.30 1(2)
1:14.35 (1:14.35)

17 BLAU, Steven 37 University of Toront 20+ 2:43.79 1(3)
1:22.10 (1:22.10)

18 CHEUNG, Kevin 16 Phoenix Athletics A U18 2:54.88 2(3)
1:11.73 (1:11.73)

ARULANANTHAN, Ajandan 17 University of Toront U18 DNS 6

FONSECA, Alexander 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 DNS 4

BARRIE, Cooper 14 Gemini Racers U16 DNS 1

WALDMANN, Noah 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 DNS 6

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

Section 1 of 6

1 TOMORI, Graham 13 Niagara Olympic Cl U14 2:35.04
1:10.01 (1:10.01)
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#10 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team AG Time Note

1:14.35 (1:14.35)

3 BLAU, Steven 37 University of Toront 20+ 2:43.79
1:22.10 (1:22.10)

BARRIE, Cooper 14 Gemini Racers U16 DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 STEFFLER, Carter 17 Kitchener Waterloo U18 2:24.49
1:10.83 (1:10.83)

2 MACKETT, Mike 29 Gemini Racers 20+ 2:28.30
1:12.10 (1:12.10)

3 CHEUNG, Kevin 16 Phoenix Athletics A U18 2:54.88
1:11.73 (1:11.73)

Section 3 of 6

1 KONKLE, Owen 21 Niagara Olympic Cl 20+ 2:11.12
1:04.53 (1:04.53)

2 PARKES, Owen 15 Burlington Track & U16 2:11.13
1:03.93 (1:03.93)

3 VAN HOOYDONK, Julian 13 Unattached Ontario U14 2:36.75
1:10.26 (1:10.26)

Section 4 of 6

1 LEDGER, Cohen 14 Hamilton Olympic C U16 2:14.70
1:05.68 (1:05.68)

2 FUENTES, Jose 56 Dundas Valley Trac 20+ 2:19.59
1:08.76 (1:08.76)

3 JEFFERY, Samuel 15 Athletics Niagara U16 2:28.22
1:12.85 (1:12.85)

FONSECA, Alexander 15 Etobicoke Track & U16 DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 LINKERT, Dennis 19 Hamilton Olympic C U20 2:04.07
1:01.04 (1:01.04)

2 STONE, Gavin 15 Thorold Elite Track U16 2:05.97
1:01.58 (1:01.58)

3 PELLETIER, Connor 16 Thorold Elite Track U18 2:08.40
1:02.67 (1:02.67)

4 WELLS, Bill 46 University of Toront 20+ 2:10.61
1:03.89 (1:03.89)

Section 6 of 6

1 CAMPBELL, Eric 17 Niagara Olympic Cl U18 1:56.02
57.65 (57.65)

2 FERRI, Dylan 16 Burlington Track & U18 1:59.19
58.65 (58.65)

ARULANANTHAN, Ajandan 17 University of Toront U18 DNS

WALDMANN, Noah 17 Saugeen Track & Fi U18 DNS
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#11 Women's Javelin
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 PRYKE, Ashley 23 SISU Throws20+ 46.37m 39.59 44.33 42.54 FOUL 46.37 FOUL

2 ROY, Makayla 18 Brantford T.FU20 41.19m 41.19 39.44 37.42 FOUL 37.77 FOUL

3 SALDUTTO, Sophia 15 York UniversiU16 37.10m 35.79 37.10 FOUL 32.79 FOUL 32.64

4 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 14 Athletics Nia U16 32.75m 29.33 31.89 32.15 32.75 32.70 27.50

5 DAVIDSON, Olivia 15 Niagara Oly U16 32.01m 32.01 29.54 30.77 27.74 29.67 28.40

6 GRIFFITH, Savannah 12 Invictus AthleU14 28.15m 28.15 27.29 20.78 FOUL 27.50 22.79

7 ORR, Cassie 13 Thorold Elite U14 27.54m 25.13 23.16 27.54 25.31 25.48 24.89

8 AGUILERA BALLESTEROS, Eri 18 Niagara Oly U20 26.88m 26.88 FOUL FOUL FOUL 24.93 FOUL

9 THOMPSON, Caitlyn 14 Athletiques I U16 26.55m 26.55 FOUL 22.32 23.12 25.49 23.33

10 JOHNSON, Sydney 14 Brantford T.FU16 17.35m FOUL FOUL 17.31 17.35 17.29 15.12

11 ORR, Leah 11 Thorold Elite U12 17.02m 17.02 FOUL 11.07 13.65 15.41 16.24

12 STONE, Lacey 11 Thorold Elite U12 12.44m FOUL FOUL 11.73 FOUL 9.60 12.44

#12 Men's High Jump
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88 1.91

1J KOWCUN, Nathan 16 Thorold Elite U18 1.88m P P P O O P XXO XXO O XXX

2J GREENE, Cameron 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.88m P P P O O O O XP O XXX

3J WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock L U18 1.85m P P P P O O O XO XXX

4J IVANOV, Michael 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.80m P P P P O O O XXX

5J VAN DYKE, Drew 17 Unattached U18 1.75m O P O O XO O XXX

6J GAUTHIER, Carson 14 Thorold Elite U16 1.70m O P O P O P XXX

7J FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Oly U16 1.50m O XXX

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.35 1.40 1.45

7J FRIESEN, Gary 14 Niagara Oly U16 (cont'd) O O O

#13 Men's Discus
10:00 AM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 ELLIOTT, Jeremy 18 Saugeen Tra U20 46.68m 44.33 46.68 44.67 FOUL FOUL 45.34

2 GROVER, Caleb 15 Thorold Elite U16 45.39m 36.86 42.97 45.10 36.72 44.66 45.39

3 DALLMAN, Thomas 14 Thorold Elite U16 37.29m 33.66 FOUL 34.05 34.24 FOUL 37.29

4 SWAYZE, Daniel 16 Thorold Elite U18 36.47m 23.84 30.57 36.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 WEBB, Treyton 15 Brantford T.FU16 36.41m 32.30 FOUL 36.41 FOUL 34.94 FOUL

6 DEANE, Alex 16 Brantford T.FU18 33.23m 33.23 32.00 FOUL 32.43 FOUL FOUL

7 DEANE, Andrew 14 Brantford T.FU16 24.14m 19.52 19.57 FOUL 20.64 24.14 FOUL

AYIPPEY, Elijah 18 Brantford T.FU20 NM

HOLLO, Ravi 17 Niagara Oly U18 NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#15 Women's High Jump
12:00 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.10 1.50 1.15 1.55 1.20 1.60 1.25 1.65 1.30 1.70 F(Pl)
1 SELKIRK, Robin 17 Unattached U18 1.65m O O O O XXX 1(1)

2 JOZIN, Annika 17 Laurel Creek U18 1.65m O O XO O XXX 1(2)
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#15 Women's High Jump (cont'd)
12:00 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark 1.10 1.50 1.15 1.55 1.20 1.60 1.25 1.65 1.30 1.70 F(Pl)
3 CUDMORE, Gwendolyn 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.65m XO O XO XXO XXX 1(3)

4 CALDWELL, Ashtynn 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.60m O XO XO XXX 1(4)

5 LOVEGROVE, Sarah 13 Niagara Oly U14 1.44m P P P P O O O XO XXX 2(1)

6 ORR, Cassie 13 Thorold Elite U14 1.41m O O O O O O XO XXX 2(2)

7 HARMSWORTH, Anna 14 Thorold Elite U16 1.38m P O O XO O O XXX 2(3)

8J BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 14 Athletics Nia U16 1.30m P P O O XXX 2(4)

9J LAING, Ayla 12 Thorold Elite U14 1.30m O O O O XXX 2(4)

10 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite U14 1.25m XXO O XO XXX 2(6)

OKWUTE, Tabitha 17 Thorold Elite U18 NH P P XXX 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team AG Mark

Flight 1 of 2 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70

1 SELKIRK, Robin 17 Unattached U18 1.65m O O O O O XXX

2 JOZIN, Annika 17 Laurel Creek U18 1.65m P O O XO O XXX

3 CUDMORE, Gwendolyn 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.65m P XO O XO XXO XXX

4 CALDWELL, Ashtynn 17 Niagara Oly U18 1.60m O O XO XO XXX

Flight 2 of 2 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47

1 LOVEGROVE, Sarah 13 Niagara Oly U14 1.44m P P P P P O O O XO XXX

2 ORR, Cassie 13 Thorold Elite U14 1.41m P O O O O O O XO XXX

3 HARMSWORTH, Anna 14 Thorold Elite U16 1.38m P P O O XO O O XXX

4 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 14 Athletics Nia U16 1.30m P P P O O XXX

4 LAING, Ayla 12 Thorold Elite U14 1.30m O O O O O XXX

6 SLOWLEY, Kyjiah 12 Thorold Elite U14 1.25m O XXO O XO XXX

OKWUTE, Tabitha 17 Thorold Elite U18 NH P P P XXX

#16 Women's Discus
12:00 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TUTTI, Trinity 20 SISU Throws20+ 56.23m 56.23 54.56 56.10 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 TUNKS, Julia 14 London Legi U16 46.91m FOUL FOUL 45.75 46.91 FOUL 46.11

3 WINDLE, Alexa 17 Brantford T.FU18 38.67m 37.04 38.67 38.48 38.38 FOUL 37.13

4 TURNER, Jacqueline 18 U Windsor AtU20 36.66m 34.51 FOUL 34.69 31.90 FOUL 36.66

5 TUNKS, Jenna 11 London Legi U12 31.07m FOUL 30.74 31.07 26.46 FOUL 27.52

6 TAYLOR, Caitlin 17 Niagara Oly U18 29.29m FOUL 29.29 26.30 27.09 26.77 28.37

SALDUTTO, Sophia 15 York UniversiU16 NM

#17 Men's Javelin
12:00 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BURR, Toren 18 Brantford T.FU20 56.52m 48.52 54.86 49.58 55.74 56.52 FOUL

2 TYLER, Erik 20 London West20+ 55.60m FOUL 50.87 48.78 55.60 53.65 54.82

3 MCDOUGALL, Tristan 16 Niagara Oly U18 52.18m 52.18 44.34 45.02 47.05 46.38 FOUL

4 KREITZER, Brad 27 Unattached 20+ 51.40m 49.21 51.40 47.34 50.59 50.92 48.65

5 DERY, Nathaniel 16 Unattached U18 49.57m 48.59 49.57 FOUL 42.79 46.84 44.27
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#17 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
12:00 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 SWAYZE, Daniel 16 Thorold Elite U18 45.52m 45.52 44.34 FOUL 41.99 45.19 42.38

7 GAUTHIER, Carson 14 Thorold Elite U16 45.29m 41.36 45.29 FOUL 43.06 FOUL FOUL

8 DWYER, Mikhail 14 Thorold Elite U16 34.34m 30.19 FOUL 32.02 FOUL 28.98 34.34

9 SMITH, Greg 26 Unattached 20+ 32.08m 29.70 32.08 FOUL 31.04 31.61 31.59

#19 Men's Shot Put
1:30 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 TZVETKOV, Denis 17 Thorold Elite U18 12.90m 12.59 FOUL 12.86 12.40 12.74 12.90

2 HOLLO, Ravi 17 Niagara Oly U18 12.87m FOUL 12.16 12.87 FOUL 12.75 FOUL

3 WILSON, Cole 17 Woodstock L U18 12.51m 11.77 12.51 11.34 11.54 FOUL 11.57

4 MIEDEMA, Joshua 17 Unattached U18 12.48m 11.73 11.73 12.11 12.45 11.51 12.48

5 GROVER, Caleb 15 Thorold Elite U16 11.77m 11.29 9.65 10.07 11.77 FOUL 11.14

6 DALLMAN, Thomas 14 Thorold Elite U16 11.20m 9.15 FOUL 10.80 FOUL FOUL 11.20

7 DEANE, Andrew 14 Brantford T.FU16 7.08m 7.08 6.92 FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.53

#20 Women's Shot Put
1:30 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CREW, Brittany 26 SISU Throws20+ 18.62m 18.04 18.62 18.07 18.04 18.10 FOUL

2 MITTON, Sarah 24 SISU Throws20+ 17.89m 17.87 FOUL 17.87 FOUL FOUL 17.89

3 BROOKS, Kaitlin 24 SISU Throws20+ 13.41m 13.37 13.41 13.25 13.18 13.10 13.34

4 TUNKS, Julia 14 London Legi U16 13.40m 12.96 13.10 13.40 13.13 12.91 12.12

5 SELKIRK, Robin 17 Unattached U18 12.04m 10.07 11.06 12.04 11.62 10.80 11.05

6 TAYLOR, Caitlin 17 Niagara Oly U18 10.00m 9.32 9.12 9.41 9.08 9.47 10.00

7 BRENZIL, Isabella (izzy) 14 Athletics Nia U16 9.41m 9.41 FOUL 6.75 FOUL 9.04 FOUL

8 TUNKS, Jenna 11 London Legi U12 8.62m 8.62 8.01 7.86 8.27 8.18 8.41

#21 Men's Hammer
1:30 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SKEATH, Jared 26 SISU Throws20+ 61.81m 59.79 FOUL 59.64 FOUL 61.81 61.32

2 LININGTON, Josh 17 Brantford T.FU18 56.81m 47.95 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 56.81

3 ELLIOTT, Jeremy 18 Saugeen Tra U20 53.39m FOUL FOUL 52.70 FOUL 53.39 53.13

4 WEBB, Treyton 15 Brantford T.FU16 47.90m 43.58 43.00 42.30 47.90 47.05 FOUL

5 GROVER, Caleb 15 Thorold Elite U16 40.20m 40.20 31.44 PASS PASS 37.98 38.44

6 DEANE, Alex 16 Brantford T.FU18 31.05m FOUL FOUL FOUL 31.05 29.94 FOUL

#22 Women's Hammer
1:30 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WINDLE, Alexa 17 Brantford T.FU18 49.33m 49.03 49.33 47.54 46.99 48.71 FOUL

2 CAMPBELL, Mackenzie 18 Brantford T.FU20 45.23m 45.23 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 IMOLA, Sophia 18 Brantford T.FU20 42.77m FOUL 41.77 42.77 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 SALDUTTO, Sophia 15 York UniversiU16 34.00m 30.57 34.00 31.80 32.62 FOUL 32.49
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#22 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
1:30 PM:

Pl Name Age Team AG Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 JOHNSON, Sydney 14 Brantford T.FU16 29.57m 26.66 FOUL FOUL 29.57 FOUL FOUL

TURNER, Jacqueline 18 U Windsor AtU20 NM
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